502183015 01/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER BENHAMOU	12/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUDIMPLANT	
Street Address:	24, IMPASSE RENE COUZINET	
City:	TOULOUSE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	stal Code: F-31500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13575808	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74444US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. Player

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74444_assgn_20130104084920#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 029564 FRAME: 0555

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Olivier BENHAMOU	
		(2)		
		(3)		
		(4)		and
		(5)		
		•••	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$	1.00), and other good and valuable considerations sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Sudimplant	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of 24, Impasse Rene Couzinet, F-31500 T	oulouse, France
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	a Corporation	of France tire right, title and interest for the United States its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)		PROSTHETIC ELEMENT
	i ereiðu uhhnornán Hanihál	•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10)	Said application having been filed on	July 27, 2012 (and assigned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No13/575,808	
or any cowith such provision United S and here will not a right to 20004, ti United S	2) The undersigned agree(s) to ontinuing or divisional applications in interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to prove the undersigned agree(s) to prove the undersigned hereby authoritates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they hereby to covenants that he has (they hereby further assigns the for, and collect damages for, T) The undersigned hereby gran the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Office the witness whereof, executed by the continuing the power to insert on the power to the continuing the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Office the continuing the power to prove the power to the continuing	execute sthereof execute rotection perform orize(s) n or any ave) full herewitt se to Ass any and t(s) the nent any ee for rece e unders	and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way all papers and documents and perform any act was of inclustrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to o and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and continuing or divisional applications thereof to the right to convey the entire interest herein assigns. In the patents and causes of action for infringer all claims and causes of action for infringer all acts of past and future infringement.	reference which may be declared concerning this possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which may be necessary in connection with claims beain a grant of a valid United States patent to the distribution of a valid United States patent to the distribution of a valid United States patent to the distribution of a valid United States patent to the distribution of a valid United States patent to the distribution of a valid United States patent to the state and Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and ment of the patent rights assigned herein, including onth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. of desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
			typed name	signature
Date _	Nan Nan	ne of Inv	rentor typed name	signature (SEAL)
Date _	Nan	ne of Inv	•••	signature (SEAL)
Date _	NanNan	ne of Inv		signature (SEAL)
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	typed name	signature
-	•		typed name	Signature (SEAL)
not, then	This assignment should preferable the execution by the inventor(s) solutional inventor's names and satures on a separate sheet.	should b	e witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign Witness VERBOAH Gi LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN ROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	sèle A
			THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.	

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT

REEL: 029564 FRAME: 0556